



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1995 SENATE BILL 501**

March 12, 1996 - Offered by Senator HUELSMAN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 4: delete that line and substitute: "the parent;".

3 **2.** Page 4, line 4: delete "there shall be a policy of" and substitute: "the judge
4 shall consider".

5 **3.** Page 4, line 20: delete lines 20 to 22.

6 **4.** Page 7, line 1: delete lines 1 to 19.

7 **5.** Page 9, line 3: after the period insert a quotation mark and a period.

8 **6.** Page 9, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5.

9 **7.** Page 9, line 7: delete lines 7 to 9.

10 **8.** Page 9, line 10: delete "(a)" and substitute ""(8tv) PERMANENCY PLANS.".

11 **9.** Page 9, line 11: substitute "subsection" for "paragraph".

12 **10.** Page 9, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14.

13

(END)